

&

SLP(C)... 601 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in SB Sales Tax Revision Petition No. 850/03 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASST. COMMNR.,COMMERCIAL TAXES, BHILWARA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRIRAM TRADERS

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)
CC 601

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master